# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| William Grant Seeglitz | 03/22/2010     |
| Mynor J. Castro        | 03/22/2010     |
| Robert Arthur Mccoy    | 03/22/2010     |
| Edwin Allen Spomer     | 03/22/2010     |
| Michael David Williams | 03/22/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Pacific Scientific Energetic Materials Company |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 24908 Kearney Avenue                           |  |  |
| City:           | Valencia                                       |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                                     |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 91355  |  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12611771 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-583-8888

Email: solson@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 61872.8017 US01  |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Scott J. Anchell |

PATENT REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0109 OP \$40.00 12611771

501152188

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page1.tif source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page2.tif source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page3.tif source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page4.tif source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page5.tif source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page6.tif source=618728017US01ExecAssignment#page7.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by William Grant Seeglitz; Mynor J. Castro; Robert Arthur Mccoy; Edwin Allen Spomer; and Michael David Williams (the "Assignors"), residing at 12433 N. 43rd Lane, Glendale, Arizona 85304; 774 E. Canyon Way, Chandler, Arizona 85249; 4313 E. Graythorn Ave, Phoenix, Arizona 85044; 12920 N. 72nd Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85381; and 1544 S. Vine St., Gilbert, Arizona 85233, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AFFECTING FORWARD MOTION OF A VEHICLE (the "Application"), already filed on November 3, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/611,771.

Pacific Scientific Energetic Materials Company, having a place of business at 24908 Kearney Avenue, Valencia, California 91355 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

 issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT ------ 'REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0112

William Grant Seegliff
William Grant Seeglitz

| Date: 3/22/1                                 | <u> </u>      |   |
|--|---------------|---|
| United States of Am<br>State of<br>County of | erica )       |   |
| On this                                      | _ day of,,,   |   |
|  | Notary Public | _ |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA SALIBA
Natary Public - State of Arizona
NARICOPA COUNTY
My Commit. Expises April 30, 2011

|                     |             |               |          | , .            |                      |
|---------------------|-------------|---------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Date: <u>3   22</u> | 110         |               |          |                |                      |
| United States of Ai | merica      | )             |          |                |                      |
| State of            | Hrizon      | a )s          | s.:      |                |                      |
| County of           | Mourico     |               |          |                |                      |
| On this             | day of      | March         | ı        | 2010           | , before me          |
| personally came     | My          | nor J. Castro | <u> </u> | to me known    | to be the individual |
| described in and w  | ho executed | the foregoing | instrum  | ent, and ackno | wledged execution    |
| of the same.        |             |               |          |                | •                    |
|                     |             |               | Me       | lissa S        | saleba               |
|                     |             |               | Notary   | Public         | <u> </u>             |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA SALIBA
Notary Public - State of Artzona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 30, 2011

| Date: 3/82                     | 110                 | _             |               |                      |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|---------------|---------------|----------------------|
| United States of A<br>State of | merica<br>Huzona    | )<br>) ss.:   |               |                      |
| County of                      | Mericopa            | )             |               |                      |
| On this                        | day of              | rch.          | 2010          | , before me          |
| personally came                | Robert Arthur       | - McCoy       | , to me known | to be the individual |
| described in and w             | ho executed the for | egoing instru |               |                      |
| of the same.                   |                     |               | •             | <b>3</b>             |
|                                |                     | $\triangle$   | Relessa S     | Saleha               |
|                                |                     | Notar         | v Public      |                      |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MIELISSA SALIBA
Notary Public - State of Artzona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 30, 2011

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024255 FRAME: 0115** 

Edwin Allen Sporer

| Date: 3 aa                           | Δ  |       |
|--------------------------------------|--|-------|
| United States of A                   | merica )<br>Grama ) ss.:   |       |
| County of                            | (Maricopa)   |       |
| On this <u>22</u><br>personally came | day of <u>March</u> , <u>2010</u> , before me<br>Edwin Allen Spomer, to me known to be the indiv | idual |
| described in and w of the same.      | ho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged exec                                      | ution |
|                                      | Melessa Saleba   |       |
|                                      | Notary Public  |       |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA SALIBA
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 30, 2011

Michael David Williams

| Date: 03/28        | 110                    | _             |                |                      |
|--------------------|------------------------|---------------|----------------|----------------------|
| United States of A | merica                 | )             |                |                      |
| State of           | Auzona                 | ) ss.:        |                |                      |
| County of          | Maricopa               | _)            |                |                      |
| On this 22         | day of Mosc            | · ·           | 2010           | , before me          |
| personally came    | Michael David V        |               | , to me known  | to be the individual |
| described in and w | who executed the foreg | going instrum | nent, and ackn | owledged execution   |
| of the same.       |                        |               |                |                      |
|                    |                        | _             |                |                      |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA SALIBA
Notary Public - State of Artsona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 30, 2011

**RECORDED: 04/19/2010**